Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhaban, Block-A 11A,Mirza Ghal St. Kolkata-700087

No.: 1833- E-PW/O/E-I/IT-05/2016

Date: 30.07.2018

From: The Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal, Public Works Department.

To: Assistant Chief Engineer (P),H.Q. Public Works Dte.

Ref: Memo no.3289/CE(HQ)/PWD dated 27.07.2018 of Assistant Chief Engineer (P),H.Q. P.W.Dte.

Sub: Inclusion of 3 (three) nos. Engineers of P.W.D., W.B. for 5 days training course on Road Safety Engineering at IIT Kharagpur from 30th July, 2018 to 3rd August, 2018

In continuation of the previous order No.1801-E-PW/O/E-I/IT-05/2016 dated 25.07.2018 of this Department and inviting a reference to the letter mentioned above on the subject captioned, the undersigned is directed to nominate the following 03 engineers to attend the training course on Road Safety Engineering at IIT Kharagpur from 30th July, 2018 to 3rd August, 2018 sponsored by Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, GOI

SI	Name	Designation	Name of office	Contact No.
No.			CUED U CIVIDOS	0072763262
1.	Asraf Hossain	Assistant Engineer	SHPD-II,PWRDS	9073363262
2	Sri Dipankar Biswas	Assistant Engineer	WHPD-II,PWRDS	7338424896
3.	Sri Somraj Biswas	Assistant Engineer	WHPD-I,PWRDS	9073363236

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal.

No.: 1833/1(7)-E

Date:30.07.2018

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secy., PWD.
- 2. P.S. to E-in-C, PWD.
- 3. CE(HQ),P.W.Dte./ P.W.Dte.
- 4. Md. Asraf Hossain, Assistant Engineer
- 5. Sri Dipankar Biswas, Assistant Engineer
- 6. Sri Somraj Biswas, Assistant Engineer
- 7. Guard file

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal.